CH \$90.00 327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bison Horse Trailers, LLC		11/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 East Beardsley Avenue	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3273840	TRAIL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2594862	STRATUS
Registration Number:	2910980	BISON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1: 601 East Beardsley Avenue
Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BISON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Marks Held By Bison - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Marks Held By Bison - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0920

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Bison Horse Trailers, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business 804 South Higbee, Milford, Indiana 46542 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used certain trademarks in its business, including the following trademarks and federal registrations thereof:

TRAIL EXPRESS, U.S. Reg. No. 3273840, registered August 7, 2007

STRATUS, U.S. Reg. No. 2594862, registered July 16, 2002

BISON, U.S. Reg. No. 2910980, registered December 14, 2004

TRAIL HAND (unregistered)

TRAIL BOSS (unregistered)

SILVERADO (unregistered)

RANGER (unregistered)

PREMIERE (unregistered)

LAREDO (unregistered)

These trademarks and registrations will collectively be referred to as the "Marks".

Whereas, Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation of the state of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 601 East Beardsley Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the United States registrations identified above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Marks has been used;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration identified above, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks has been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

[Signature on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0921 In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative named below this 1914 day of November, 2015.

RECORDED: 11/19/2015

BISON HORSE TRAILERS, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0922